

## El Dorado County Board of Supervisors

Certificate of Recognition

Awarded to

## El Dorado Savings Bank

on the 26th day of January 2021 congratulating El Dorado Savings Bank on being named the 2020 Sacramento Metropolitan Chamber of Commerce Business Hall of Fame at the 126th Annual Business Awards event.

El Dorado Savings Bank opened for business in Placerville in January of 1958 to offer competitive savings programs to local residents while promoting home ownership through construction, purchase, and refinance loans. As El Dorado Savings expanded its operations over the years, the bank remained faithful to these original principles.

Supervisor John Hidahl, Chair El Dorado County Board of Supervisors